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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Beverly Cox, states and declares as follows: 

I am a citizen of the United States of America and over the age of 18 years and I am 

competent to testify to the matters set forth herein. I hereby certify that on this ,_ day of 

March 2016, I electronically filed the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using the 

CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the following: 

David Carlson: davidc@dr-wa.org  

Emily Cooper: emilyc@dr-wa.org  

Sarah A. Dunne: dunne@aclu-wa.org  

Margaret Chen: mchen@aclu-wa.org  

Anita Khandelwal: anitak a,defender.org  

Christopher Carney: Christopher. Camey@CGILaw.com  

Sean Gillespie: Sean.Gillespie@CGILaw.com  

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated this  /C1  day of March 2016, at Olympia, Washington. 

Beverly CoxCl  
Legal Assistant 

Office of the Attorney General 
7141 Cleanwater Drive SW 
PO Box 40124 
Olympia, WA 98504-0124 
(360) 586-6565 

DECLARATION OF CARLA REYES 
-- NO. 2:14-CV-1178 MJP 

8 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
7141 Cleamvater Dr SW 

PO Box 40124 
Olympia, WA 98504-0124 

(360)586-6565 
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